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DSS-CD Home Visiting Regions 
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Region 1:: 
Northeast Missouri Caring Communities (Serving Schuyler, 

Scotland, and Knox Counties)
Referral Email(s): mrobinson@nemocc.org/ memel@nemocc.org
Contact(s):  Marsha  Robinson/Melissa Emel

Competitive: Great Circle  (Serving Schuyler, Scotland, Clark, 
Adair, Knox, Lewis, Marion, Monroe, and Ralls Counties )
Referral Email(s): homevisitingC@greatcircle.org/ 
Sarah.cutter@greatcircle.org
Contact:  Sarah Cutter

Region 2:
The Community Partnership (Serving Boone County)

Referral Email: ByingtonT@fc4c.org
Contact:  Tammy Byington

Competitive: Great Circle  (Serving Boone, 
Callaway, Cole, Cooper, and Pettis Counties)
Referral Email(s): homevisitingC@greatcircle.org/ 
Sarah.cutter@greatcircle.org
Contact:  Sarah Cutter

Region 3
Competitive: Easter Seals 
Midwest (Serving Clay, Platte, 
Buchanan, and Andrew Counties) 
Referral Email: 
amy.gorton@esmw.org
Contact:  Amy Gorton

Region 4
Competitive: Great 
Circle (Serving 
Jackson, Cass, and 
Johnson Counties)
Referral Email: 
homevisitingkc@g
reatcircle.org 
Contact:  Karen 
Williamson (816-
516-0236) / Hashina 
Webster (816-516-
0295)

Region 5:
Area Resources for Community and 

Human Services (ARCHS (Serving St. Louis 
City and County) 
Referral Email: 
Meghan.dunn@nursesfornewborns.org
Contact:  Meghan Dunn (314-544-3433 ext 315)
Competitive: Lutheran Family and 
Children Services (Serving St. Charles Cty, 
St. Louis Cty, and St. Louis City)
Referral Email: nurturingnetworkreferral@ccstl.org
Contact:  Latizia Williams

Region 6: 
The Community 
Partnership: Phelps
(Serving Maries, Phelps, 
and Pulaski Counties)
Referral Email: 
danielle.barr@thecommunit
ypartnership.org
Contact:  Danielle Barr 
Competitive: Great
Circle (Serving Moniteau, 
Morgan, Miller, Maries, 
Camden, Laclede, Pulaski, 
Phelps, and Texas Counties)
Referral Email: 
Arti.dautenhahn@greatcircl
e.org
Contact: Arti Dautenhahn,

Region 7: 
Community Partnership of the 
Ozarks  (Serving Greene County)
Referral Email:  
dcarroll@cpozarks.org
Contact:  Dana Carroll
Competitive: Great Circle 
(Serving Greene, Christian, and 
Taney Counties)
Referral Email(s): 
gary.johnson@greatcircle.org/ 
renae.bosserman@greatcircle.org 
Contact: Gary Johnson/
Renae Bosserman (417-831-9596/ 
Gary ext: 107, Renae ext: 105)

Region 8
Competitive: Lutheran 
Family and Children 
(Serving Jasper, Newton, and 
McDonald Counties) 
Referral Email:  
JoplinHomeVisitation@lf
cs.org
Contact:  Nicole Tyson, 
417-599-9572

Region 9:
Jefferson County Community
Partnership 
(Serving Jefferson County)

Referral Email: parentnet@jccp.org 
Contact: Christina Kreutz (636-465-0983 
ext.107)
Competitive: Great Circle  (Serving Osage, 
Gasconade, Franklin, Jefferson, Washington, St. Francois, 
Ste. Genevieve, and Madison Counties)
Referral Email: Arti.dautenhahn@greatcircle.org
Contact: Arti Dautenhahn

Region 10:
Partnership of Southeast MO 
(Serving Cape Girardeau County)
Referral Email: educare@clas.net
Contact: Amy Loomis McDonald

Competitive: Southeast MO 
State University (serving Perry, 
Bollinger, Cape Girardeau, Scott, 
and Mississippi Counties)
Referral Email: educare@clas.net
Contact:  Amy Loomis McDonald 

Region 11: 
New Madrid County 
Human Resources Council
(Serving New Madrid County)
Referral Email: 
tonya@nmcfamilyresourcecenter.com
Contact: Tonya Carruth, 
Competitive: Whole Kids Outreach 
(Serving Ripley, Butler, Stoddard, Dunklin, New 
Madrid, and Pemiscot Counties)
Referral Email(s):  
sisteranne@wholekidsoutreach.org/ 
pamelaelledge@wholekidsoutreach.org/ 
conniependley@wholekidsoutreach.org
Contact:  Sr. Anne Francioni/ Pam Elledge/ 
Connie Pendley:  573-663-2933
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